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ldaho Survey Results

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Butch Otter, Democrat A.J. Balukoff,
Libertarian John Bujak, Constitution Party
candidate Steve Pankey, independent Jill
Humble, and independent Pro Life. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

BUECh Oer....ceiviiiiiiic e 49%
A.J. BaluKOff......oooiiiiiiii 37%
John BujakK.......ccuevieiiiiii e 5%
Steve Pankey ... 2%
JilHUMDIE .. 1%
Pro Life ..o 2%
undecided........cccoovvreieiiiiiieiie e 5%

Combined horse race, with third-party
supporters and undecideds asked if they lean
Otter or Balukoff

BUtCh Otter..uueeiiiiiieee e 55%
A.J. BaluKOff.. ... 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 3%

The candidates for Lieutenant Governor are
Republican Brad Little, Democrat Bert Marley,
and Constitution Party candidate David
Hartigan. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Brad Little........ccvveriiieeeee e 56%
Bert Marley ..o 30%
David Hartigan ..........cccccveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 7%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 8%

The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Lawerence Denney and Democrat
Holli Woodings. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Lawerence Denney..........ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiiienenenens 51%
HOolli WoodingS.......cceieieeeeeeieieee e 40%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 9%
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The candidates for State Treasurer are
Republican Ron Crane and Democrat Deborah
Silver. If the election was today, who would you
vote for?

RONCrane .....ccoooeviieiiiieeieeee e, 55%
Deborah SilVer.........cccooovviiiiiiiiiieieeee 36%
UNAECIAED ... 9%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Lawrence Wasden and Democrat
Bruce Bistline. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

LAWIENCe WaSAEN ......voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesrrnans 64%
Bruce Bistling............oeeeiiiiiiiiiieececeeeeee 27%
UNAECIAED ... 9%

The candidates for Superintendent of Public
Instruction are Republican Sherri Ybarra and
Democrat Jana Jones. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Sherri YDArra .......oeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiee e 46%
JANA JONES oo 45%
UNAECIAED ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 25%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 69%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Butch Otter’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 44%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 44%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of A.J. Balukoff?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mike
Crapo’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 23%

Q12 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnans 30%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 62%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 5%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveeveeerererereenn 13%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 27%
Somewhat conservative............cccceervienneenene. 28%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 27%
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Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........cccceeviiiiiiie 22%

Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 50%

Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 28%
Q16 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE oo 89%

(03 T=Y U 11%

Q17 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 45..eeveoeoieieeie e 33%

BB 10 B5.....oooveeeecieeieeieee s 43%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiie e 24%
Q18 Mode

PhONe ... 80%

Internet ... 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Butch Otter [49% 10% 70% 32% Butch Otter [ 55% 10% 79% 39%
A.J. Balukoff|37% 85% 14% 36% A.J. Balukoff|42% 89% 18% 55%
John Bujak| 5% 2% 6% 11% Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 6%
Steve Pankey| 2% 1% 1% 3%
Jill Humble| 1% 0% 1% 3%
Pro Life| 2% - 2% 6%
Undecided| 5% 2% 6% 10%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
LG SOS
Brad Little [ 56% 15% 7% 39% Lawerence Denney|51% 8% 2% 43%
Bert Marley [ 30% 2% 10% 30% Holli Woodings|40% 85% 19% 36%
David Hartigan| 7% 5% 6% 16% Undecided| 9% 7% 9% 21%
Undecided| 8% 7% 7% 15%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Treasurer AG
Ron Crane|55% 12% 7% 43% Lawrence Wasden | 64% 24% 83% 61%
Deborah Silver|36% 83% 14% 41% Bruce Bistline|27% 68% 7% 23%
Undecided| 9% 5% 10% 16% Undecided| 9% 7% 9% 16%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Superintendent Obama Approval
Sherri Ybarra|46% 10% 64% 39% Approve|25% 71% 3% 15%
Jana Jones|45% 85% 26% 43% Disapprove | 69% 19% 93% 74%
Undecided| 9% 5% 10% 18% Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 10%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Otter Approval Balukoff Favorability
Approve|44% 13% 61% 27% Favorable|36% 78% 17% 24%
Disapprove|44% 82% 26% 50% Unfavorable|42% 9% 58% 45%
Not sure|12% 6% 14% 24% Not sure|22% 13% 25% 31%
2012 Pres Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Gov
Crapo Appro\/a| Butch Otter|49%  25% 16% 22% 63% 80%
A.J. Balukoff|37%  66% 78% 62% % %
Approve|48%  20%  64% 29% J- Balukoff| 7% 66% ° i 21% 4%
John Bujak| 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Disapprove|29% 62% 14% 28% Steve Pankey| 2% 0% 206 1% 206
Not sure|23% 18% 23% 43% Jill Humble| 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Pro Life| 2% - 0% 2% 3%
Undecided| 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gov Leaners LG
Butch Otter|55%  25% 16% 27% 2% 89% Brad Little|56%  20% 19% 29% 76% 85%
A.J. Balukoff|42%  73% 82% 71% 24% 7% Bert Marley [30%  58% 75% 51% 10% 3%
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% David Hartigan| 7% 7% 1% 8% 7% 7%
Undecided| 8% 15% 5% 12% 7% 5%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOs Treasurer
Lawerence Denney|51% 17% 10% 25% 69% 84% Ron Crane|55% 23% 18% 31% 68% 88%
Holli Woodings|40%  76% 83% 62% 24% 7% Deborah Silver(36%  74% 7% 58% 20% 5%
Undecided| 9% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% Undecided| 9% 4% 5% 11% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
AG Superintendent
Lawrence Wasden |64%  28% 22% 44% 83% 91% Sherri Ybarra[46%  24% 12% 21% 56% 81%
Bruce Bistline[27%  65% 70% 41% 10% 2% Jana Jones|45%  70% 82% 69% 34% 10%
Undecided| 9% 8% 8% 14% % 7% Undecided| 9% 6% % 9% 10% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Obama Approval Otter Approval
Approve|25%  70% 70% 37% 6% 1% Approve|44%  20% 17% 24% 56% 68%
Disapprove|69% 23% 23% 52% 88% 98% Disapprove|44%  76% 78% 67% 29% 16%
Not sure| 6% 7% 7% 11% 5% 1% Not sure|12% 3% 6% 9% 15% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Balukoff Favorability Crapo Approval
Favorable|36% 73% 69% 56% 25% 5% Approve|48%  18% 25% 38% 59% 63%
Unfavorable|42%  12% 17% 23% 49% 2% Disapprove|29%  69% 57% 42% 15% 10%
Not sure|22%  15% 13% 21% 26% 22% Not sure|23%  14% 18% 20% 26% 27%




Gender

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gov Leaners

Butch Otter

55% 53% 57%

A.J. Balukoff|42% 43% 41%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

SOS

Lawerence Denney
Holli Woodings
Undecided

51% 48%  55%
40% 40% 40%
9% 12% 5%

Base |[Woman| Man
Gov
Butch Otter | 49% 46% 52%
A.J. Balukoff|37% 39% 35%
John Bujak| 5% 4% 6%
Steve Pankey| 2% 1% 2%
Jill Humble| 1% 1% 1%
Pro Life| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 5% 8% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
LG
Brad Little| 56% 56% 56%
Bert Marley [ 30% 28% 32%
David Hartigan| 7% 5% 8%
Undecided| 8% 12% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Treasurer
Ron Crane|55% 51% 59%
Deborah Silver | 36% 36% 37%
Undecided| 9% 13% 4%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

AG

Lawrence Wasden
Bruce Bistline
Undecided

64% 59% 69%
27% 28% 25%
9% 13% 5%




Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Superintendent

Sherri Ybarra

46%

44% 49%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|25% 26% 23%
Disapprove|69% 67% 72%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Balukoff Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 38% 35%
42% 40% 45%
22% 23% 20%

Jana Jones|45% 44%  46%
Undecided| 9% 12% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Otter Approval
Approve|44% 43% 44%
Disapprove|44% 43% 46%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Crapo Approval
Approve | 48% 47% 49%
Disapprove|29% 27% 31%
Not sure|23% 26% 19%

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other

Gov

Butch Otter|49% 6% 76% 33%
A.J. Balukoff| 37% 87% 10% 45%
John Bujak| 5% 2% 4% 8%
Steve Pankey| 2% 2% 1% 1%
Jill Humble| 1% 0% 1% 2%
Pro Life| 2% - 2% 3%
Undecided| 5% 2% 5% 7%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Leaners LG
Butch Otter|55% 6% 84% 41% Brad Little|56% 9% 83% 45%
A.J. Balukoff|42% 92% 13% 54% Bert Marley [ 30% 82% 8% 28%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 4% David Hartigan| 7% 5% 4% 13%
Undecided| 8% 5% 5% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
SOS Treasurer
Lawerence Denney|51% 8% 78% 37% Ron Crane|55% 9% 83% 40%
Holli Woodings | 40% 86% 16% 46% Deborah Silver|36% 87% 11% 42%
Undecided| 9% % 6% 17% Undecided| 9% 4% 6% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
AG Superintendent
Lawrence Wasden | 64% 18% 89% 56% Sherri Ybarra|46% 6% 71% 33%
Bruce Bistline|27% 76% 6% 26% Jana Jones|45% 91% 21% 52%
Undecided| 9% 6% 6% 18% Undecided| 9% 3% 8% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Otter Approval
Approve|25% 71% 4% 25% Approve|44% 10% 65% 32%
Disapprove|69% 20% 93% 65% Disapprove|44% 84% 21% 54%
Not sure| 6% 9% 3% 10% Not sure|12% 6% 14% 14%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Balukoff Favorability Crapo Approval
Favorable|36% 76% 16% 40% Approve|48% 14% 64% 46%
Unfavorable|42% 11% 61% 34% Disapprove|29% 62% 12% 32%
Not sure|22% 13% 23% 26% Not sure|23% 24% 23% 22%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base [White| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Butch Otter|49% 49% 43% Butch Otter[55% 56% 48%
AJ. Balukoff[37% 37% 36% AJ. Balukoff(42% 41% 47%
John Bujak| 5% 4% 11% Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Steve Pankey| 2% 2% 2%
Jill Humble| 1% 1% 1%
Pro Life| 2% 2% 1%
Undecided| 5% 5% 6%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
LG SOS
Brad Little| 56% 57% 45% Lawerence Denney|51% 51% 51%
Bert Marley|30% 29% 39% Holli Woodings[40% 40% 41%
David Hartigan| 7% 6% 10% Undecided| 9% 9% 8%
Undecided| 8% 8% 6%




Race

Race
Base | White| Other
AG
Lawrence Wasden|64% 65% 56%
Bruce Bistline|27% 26% 30%
Undecided| 9% 9% 14%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Obama Approval
Approve[25% 23% 35%
Disapprove|69% 71% 59%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Race
Base | White| Other
Balukoff Favorability
Favorable|36% 36% 34%
Unfavorable|42% 42% 45%
Not sure[22% 22% 21%

Base |White| Other
Treasurer
Ron Crane(55% 56% 45%
Deborah Silver[36% 35% 47%
Undecided| 9% 9% 8%
Race
Base | White| Other
Superintendent
Sherri Ybarra|46% 47% 42%
Jana Jones|45% 44% 53%
Undecided| 9% 9% 5%
Race
Base |White| Other
Otter Approval
Approve|44% 44% 40%
Disapprove|44% 43% 52%
Not sure|[12% 12% 9%
Race
Base | White| Other
Crapo Approval
Approve|48% 48% 47%
Disapprove|29% 29% 27%
Not sure[23% 23% 27%




Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Gov
Butch Otter|49% 44% 49% 55%
AJ.Balukoff|37% 32% 42% 36%
John Bujak| 5% 8% 3% 3%
Steve Pankey| 2% 4% 0% 1%
Jill Humble| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Pro Life] 2% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 8% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
LG
Brad Little|56% 52% 56% 61%
Bert Marley|30% 26% 33% 29%
David Hartigan| 7% 11% 4% 4%
Undecided| 8% 11% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Treasurer
Ron Crane|55% 50% 58% 56%
Deborah Silver|36% 32% 38% 38%
Undecided| 9% 17% 4% 6%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Gov Leaners
Butch Otter|[55% 55% 53% 58%
AJ. Balukoff|42% 40% 46% 38%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
SOs
Lawerence Denney|51% 53% 49% 51%
Holli Woodings|40% 30% 47% 42%
Undecided| 9% 17% 4% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
AG
Lawrence Wasden|64% 60% 66% 65%
Bruce Bistline|27% 23% 29% 29%
Undecided| 9% 17% 5% 6%




Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Superintendent
Sherri Ybarra|46% 47% 45% 47%
Jana Jones|45% 38% 49% 47%
Undecided| 9% 15% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Otter Approval
Approve|44% 44% 42% 47%
Disapprove|44% 39% 49% 44%
Not sure|[12% 17% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Crapo Approval
Approve|48% 45% 48% 53%
Disapprove(29% 25% 32% 30%
Not sure[23% 31% 20% 17%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|25% 19% 28% 26%
Disapprove(69% 75% 65% 69%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Balukoff Favorability
Favorable|36% 30% 42% 35%
Unfavorable|42% 42% 41% 45%
Not sure[22% 28% 17% 20%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Gov
Butch Otter|49%  50% 45%
A.J. Balukoff|37%  38% 32%
John Bujak| 5% 5% 3%
Steve Pankey| 2% 1% 3%
Jill Humble| 1% 1% 2%
Pro Life| 2% 1% 4%
Undecided| 5% 3% 11%




Mode

Base

Base |Phone]Internet
Gov Leaners
Butch Otter|55%  55% 55%
AJ. Balukoff|42%  43% 39%
Not sure| 3% 2% 6%
Mode

Phone|Internet

SOS

Lawerence Denney|51%

Holli Woodings | 40%

51% 49%
43% 28%

Ron Crane|55%
Deborah Silver|36%
Undecided| 9%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
LG
Brad Little|56%  56% 55%
Bert Marley[30%  33% 19%
David Hartigan| 7% 6% 8%
Undecided| 8% 5% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Treasurer

56% 49%
38% 30%
6% 21%

Base

Mode

Phone| Internet

Superintendent

Undecided| 9% 6% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
AG
Lawrence Wasden|64%  65% 58%
Bruce Bistline|27%  28% 22%
Undecided| 9% 6% 20%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|[25%  26% 21%
Disapprove|69%  69% 70%
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%

Sherri Ybarra| 46%

46% 45%

Jana Jones|45%  48% 35%
Undecided| 9% 6% 20%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Otter Approval

Approve|44%  43% 45%
Disapprove|44%  46% 36%

Not sure|[12%  10% 19%




Mode

Base |Phone]Internet
Balukoff Favorability
Favorable[36%  37% 31%
Unfavorable[42%  45% 32%
Not sure|[22%  18% 37%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Crapo Approval
Approve|(48%  49% 46%
Disapprove|29%  32% 20%
Not sure[23%  20% 34%
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